

## INDIANA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

## December 29, 2014

## Indiana State Board of Education Resolution Honoring Claire Fiddian-Green

WHEREAS, Claire Fiddian-Green has served with distinction as the Special Assistant for Education Innovation to Governor Mike Pence;

WHEREAS, Claire Fiddian-Green has served with distinction as the Technical Advisor to the Indiana State Board of Education ("Board");

WHEREAS, Claire Fiddian-Green has exemplified the highest professional and ethical standards expected of public servants in Indiana;

WHEREAS, Claire Fiddian-Green has, with dignity and forbearance, allowed no distraction to deter her pursuit of educational excellence for Hoosier students; and

WHEREAS, Claire Fiddian-Green has, at great personal sacrifice, faithfully executed her duties to the State of Indiana.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board recognizes the distinguished service and tireless efforts that Claire Fiddian-Green has given for the benefit of Indiana students, schools, educators, communities, and families; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the Board expresses its deep appreciation to Claire Fiddian-Green and wishes her the best in her future endeavors.

ADOPTED ON: January 7, 2015